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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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Rule3
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Rule5
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002747829 PRAJAKTA  MAHATO Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  4  342.00  70.83  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002801797 SHIBAM  SINGHA Male No  2 2 UR  5  321.00  67.71  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706682 SUBHAJIT  RAJAK Male No  3  1 3 SC  1  317.00  52.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717094 SHAMBHU  PARAMANIK Male No  4  2 4 OBC-B  1  308.00  62.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842294 ANANDA  PARAMANIK Male No  5  3 5 OBC-B  1  305.00  46.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732769 HARADHAN  KUMAR Male No  6  4 6 OBC-B  1  290.00  38.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877716 KRISHNAPADA  HEMBRAM Male No  7  1 7 ST  4  280.00  73.80  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720623 PRADIP  MAHATO Male No  8  5 8 OBC-B  5  278.00  55.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722731 AKASH  GORAIN Male No  9  6 9 OBC-B  1  277.00  43.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842211 MANOJ  MAHATO Male No  10  7 10 OBC-B  4  271.00  64.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815940 PANKAJ  MAHATO Male No  11  8 11 OBC-B  5  267.00  64.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844896 ANURAG  SING Male No  12  2 12 ST  1  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705857 ARINDAM  KUMAR Male No  13 13 UR  5  262.00  57.86  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748902 SHANTA  MAHATO Female No  14  9 14 OBC-B  2  255.00  63.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002767194 BHARAT KISHOR MAJHI Male No  15  10 15 OBC-B  1  243.00  36.63  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797779 DIBYENDU  KUMAR Male No  16  11 16 OBC-B  2  242.00  59.43  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825330 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  17  12 17 OBC-B  12  237.00  52.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735717 BIJOY  MAJHI Male No  18  13 18 OBC-B  1  237.00  47.29  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725549 NANDITA  MAHATO Female No  19  14 19 OBC-B  5  222.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787732 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male No  20  15 20 OBC-B  1  214.00  31.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002930897 SUJOY  CHANDRA Male No  21 21 UR  2  204.00  68.86  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718506 PRAKASH  HEMBRAM Male No  22  3 22 ST  16  199.00  47.63  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737960 SOUMIK  GHOSH Male No  23 23 UR  24  186.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002747829 PRAJAKTA  MAHATO Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  4  342.00  70.83  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717094 SHAMBHU  PARAMANIK Male No  4  2 2 OBC-B  1  308.00  62.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842294 ANANDA  PARAMANIK Male No  5  3 3 OBC-B  1  305.00  46.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732769 HARADHAN  KUMAR Male No  6  4 4 OBC-B  1  290.00  38.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720623 PRADIP  MAHATO Male No  8  5 5 OBC-B  5  278.00  55.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722731 AKASH  GORAIN Male No  9  6 6 OBC-B  1  277.00  43.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842211 MANOJ  MAHATO Male No  10  7 7 OBC-B  4  271.00  64.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002815940 PANKAJ  MAHATO Male No  11  8 8 OBC-B  5  267.00  64.86  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748902 SHANTA  MAHATO Female No  14  9 9 OBC-B  2  255.00  63.14  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767194 BHARAT KISHOR MAJHI Male No  15  10 10 OBC-B  1  243.00  36.63  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797779 DIBYENDU  KUMAR Male No  16  11 11 OBC-B  2  242.00  59.43  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825330 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  17  12 12 OBC-B  12  237.00  52.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735717 BIJOY  MAJHI Male No  18  13 13 OBC-B  1  237.00  47.29  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725549 NANDITA  MAHATO Female No  19  14 14 OBC-B  5  222.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arsha College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:19.47

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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A002787732 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male No  20  15 15 OBC-B  1  214.00  31.29  51.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002706682 SUBHAJIT  RAJAK Male No  3  1 1 SC  1  317.00  52.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]
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A002877716 KRISHNAPADA  HEMBRAM Male No  7  1 1 ST  4  280.00  73.80  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844896 ANURAG  SING Male No  12  2 2 ST  1  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718506 PRAKASH  HEMBRAM Male No  22  3 3 ST  16  199.00  47.63  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


